Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

RMP23-002192

0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 HICKS RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4706 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 3103
MEADOW DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

3100 TOLLVIEW DR
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2406
ALGONQUIN RD

2850 GOLF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4736 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: E GOLF RD

5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: 1882 E
GOLF RD

2615 ROHLWING RD
5450 ASTOR LN

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL

RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/19/2023 8:38:21 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/18/2023

RMP23-002193

RMP23-002195

RMP23-002194

RMP23-002196

RMP23-002197
RMP23-002198

RMP23-002199

2146 ADAMS ST
3507 PIPER CT

2905 MEADOW DR
2400 GOLF RD

2603 DOVE ST

2901 CENTRAL RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

1251 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

1701 GOLF RD

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53

APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC: 4521
BARKER AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
4907 WEBER DR
2850 GOLF RD

3208 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1301 MEIJER DR

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC

MOTORIST ASSIST

STATION REPORT
THREATENING TX
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/19/2023 8:38:21 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/18/2023 2460 CHAS DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/18/2023 1460 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
9/18/2023 BARKER AVE BRIDGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023 APPROX LOC:214 VILLA WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CIRCLE DR
9/18/2023 4722 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ASSIST

9/18/2023 4005 JAY LN CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023 APPROX LOC:4307 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WEBER DR
9/18/2023 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
9/18/2023 3286 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/19/2023 8:38:21 AM



