



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/18/2023		0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/18/2023		0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 3103 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/18/2023		3100 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		2400 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC:2406 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023		2850 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC: E GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/18/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 1882 E GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/18/2023		2615 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2023	RMP23-002192	BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/18/2023		2146 ADAMS ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		3507 PIPER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002193</b>	2905 MEADOW DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2023		2400 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/18/2023		2603 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002195</b>	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002194</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2023		1251 GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/18/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/18/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023		EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 4521 BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002196</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002197</b>	4907 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002198</b>	2850 GOLF RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2023		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002199</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	
9/18/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
9/18/2023		2460 CHAS DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/18/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
9/18/2023		BARKER AVE BRIDGE	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC:214 VILLA CIRCLE DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		4005 JAY LN	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2023		APPROX LOC:4307 WEBER DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
9/18/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT